The Project IRR is most sensitive to changes in OPEX costs, then CAPEX, and finally gold price.
When comparing the impacts of the same factors the Project NPV remains most sensitive to
changes in OPEX, followed by gold price, then CAPEX, and finally discount rate.  Figure 22.1
shows the Project NPV sensitivity to OPEX, CAPEX and gold price, while Figure 22.2 shows the
Project IRR sensitivity.  Table 22.3 shows the Project sensitivity to discount rate.

TABLE 22.3
PROJECT SENSITIVITY TO DISCOUNT RATE

Discount Rate
(%)

Post-Tax NPV
($M)

0 393
5 217
8 148
10 112

P&E Mining Consultants Inc. Page 308 of 442
Stratabound Minerals Corp., Fremont Gold Project PEA, Report No. 437

FIGURE 22.1 PROJECT POST-TAX NPV SENSITIVITY

FIGURE 22.2 PROJECT POST-TAX IRR SENSITIVITY

22.4 SUMMARY

The Project is most sensitive to items directly affecting the operating cost.  The discount rate has
the least overall impact on the Project post-tax NPV and IRR.

It is the opinion of the Author that the Fremont open pit and underground Project has potential to
be financially viable. Therefore, it is recommended to advance the Project to the next phase of
study.

-$300
-$200
-$100

 $-
 $100
 $200
 $300
 $400
 $500
 $600

-30% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30%Po
st

-T
ax

 N
PV

 ($
M

)

Input Variance from Baseline Value

Post-Tax NPV Sensitivity

Gold Price (Baseline $1,750/oz) OPEX (Baseline $52.05/t) CAPEX (Baseline $21.75/t)

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

-30% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30%

Po
st

-T
ax

 IR
R

(%
)

Input Variance from Baseline Value

Post-Tax IRR Sensitivity

Gold Price (Baseline $1,750/oz) OPEX (Baseline $52.05/t) CAPEX (Baseline $21.75/t)

P&E Mining Consultants Inc. Page 309 of 442
Stratabound Minerals Corp., Fremont Gold Project PEA, Report No. 437

23.0 ADJACENT PROPERTIES

There are no active gold properties adjacent to the Fremont Property. Historical mines Potosi,
Malvera, Tyro, Mary Harrison, Virginia, and Red Bank are located approximately 12 km (8 miles)
north of the Pine Tree-Josephine Deposit. Historical mines Yellowstone, Mt. Gaines, Mt. Ophir
and Princeton are located approximately 10 km (6 miles) to the south.

The reader is cautioned that the information above has not been verified by the Authors and
is not necessarily indicative of the mineralization on the Property that is the subject of this